FREMONT CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION Special Meeting Summary February 6, 2025 Superintendent's Conference Room 5:00 p.m.

Roll Call

MOTION 24-25 APPOINT TREASURER PRO-TEM

Strategic Planning

- MOTION 25-25 RESOLUTION FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION (O.R.C. 121.22) ITEM B
- MOTION 26-25 ADJOURNMENT

Fremont City Schools Board of Education Special Meeting Minutes February 6, 2025

The Fremont City Board of Education of the Fremont City School District, in Sandusky County, Ohio met on Thursday, February 6, 2025, at 5:00 p.m. in the Fremont City School District Office, 500 W. State Street, Suite A, Superintendent's Conference Room, Fremont, Ohio.

Board President Thomas Price presiding

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call:

Thomas Price, Board PresidentPresentSarah Lewis, Board Vice-PresidentPresentLori BloomAbsentLaura LehmannPresentDon NalleyPresent

MOTION 24-25 <u>APPOINT TREASURER PRO-TEM</u>

Mr. Nalley, seconded by Ms. Lewis, made the motion to appoint Treasurer Pro-Tem, Laura Lehmann.

Ayes: Nalley, Lewis, Lehmann, Price Motion carried. 4-0

Strategic Planning with facilitator Dr. Kadee Anstadt, current professor at the University of Findlay and former Washington Local Schools Superintendent.

MOTION 25-25

Mr. Price, seconded by Mr. Nalley, made the motion to enter into executive session (O.R.C. 121.22) for Item B: To consider the employment of a public employee or official

The Board moved into Executive Session at 7:22 p.m. The Board returned to Regular Session at 7:50 p.m.

Ayes: Price, Nalley, Lehmann, Lewis Motion carried. 4-0

Fremont City Schools Special Meeting February 5, 2025

MOTION 26-25 Adjournment

Motion by Ms. Lewis, seconded by Mr. Nalley, to adjourn the special board meeting at 7:51 p.m.

Ayes: Lewis, Nalley, Lehmann Price Motion carried. 4-0

APPROVED:

President

Date: _____

Treasurer